900272877 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andes Industries, Inc.		11/21/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCT International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2260 W. Broadway Road	
City:	Mesa	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78658023	Z-WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72476-4000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Garcia of Perkins Coie LLP	
Signature:	/Alexander Garcia/	
Date:	11/25/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Z-Wire - Andes to PCT Assignment.doc#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 786

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, prior to April 28, 2008, Andrew Corporation ("Andrew"), a Delaware corporation, owned the Z-WIRE trademark ("Mark"), the goodwill and common law rights in and to the Mark and U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 78/658,023 (Reg. No. 3,248,415) for the Mark, identified below:

Reg. No.	Ser. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date
3,248,415	78/658,023	Z-WIRE	5/29/2007

WHEREAS, on April 28, 2008, Andrew assigned, conveyed and transferred to Andes Industries, Inc. ("Andes"), a Nevada corporation, Andrew's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 78/658,023, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith.

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Mark and U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 78/658,023 from Andrew to Andes is recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Andes owns the Mark, the goodwill and common law rights in and to the Mark and U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 78/658,023 (Reg. No. 3,248,415).

WHEREAS, PCT International, Inc. ("PCT"), a Nevada corporation, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 78/658,023 (Reg. No. 3,248,415), and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Andes desires to assign the same to PCT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Andes does hereby assign and transfer to PCT all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, U.S. Trademark Ser. No. 78/658,023 (Reg. No. 3,248,415), and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and PCT does hereby accept this assignment.

Signed this 21 day of November, 2013

ANDES INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Steven Youtsey

Title: CEO

PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC

Name: Steven Youtsey

Title: CEO

LEGAL28435604.1

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0615